Filed: September 26, 2023

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2022-01222 Patent 8,982,863 B1

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 3



Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 12), Patent Owner Smart Mobile Technologies LLC and Petitioner Apple Inc. hereby stipulate to the following modification:

	Prior Date	Stipulated Date
DUE DATE 3 Patent Owner's Sur-Reply to Petitioner's Reply	10/3/2023	10/20/2023

This stipulation does not affect any other Due Dates set forth in the Scheduling Order.

Dated: September 26, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206)

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

/Andrew S. Ehmke/

Andrew S. Ehmke, Reg. No. 50,271 **HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP**2801 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2300

Dallas, TX 75201

Lead Counsel for Petitioner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Date 3, by electronic means on September 26, 2023, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner as follows:

Andrew S. Ehmke andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Adam C. Fowles adam.fowles.ipr@haynesboone.com Samuel Drezdzon samuel.drezdzon.ipr@haynesboone.com

Dated: September 26, 2023 Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/Rex Hwang/</u>

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

